Data Sheet
© 2008 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 7
Cisco 860 Series Integrated Services Routers
Product Overview
The Cisco® 860 Series Integrated Services Routers combine Internet access, security, and
wireless services onto a single, secure device that is simple to use and manage for small
businesses. Cisco 860 Series delivers features, including firewall, IPSec VPNs, and WLANs, at
broadband speeds to small offices. Easy deployment and centralized management features

● Operating humidity: 10 to 85%, relative humidity (noncondensing)
● Operating altitude: 0 to 10,000 ft (0 to 3000m)
Ordering Information
Table 6 lists ordering information for the Cisco 860 Series. To place an order, visit the Cisco
Ordering Home Page.
Table 6. Ordering Information
Part Number  Product Name
Ethernet
CISCO861-K9 Cisco 861 Ethernet Security Router
CISCO861W-GN-A-K9 Cisco 861 Ethernet Security Router 802.11n FCC Compliant
CISCO861W-GN-E-K9 Cisco 861 Ethernet Security Router 802.11n ETSI Compliant
CISCO861W-GN-P-K9 Cisco 861 Ethernet Security Router 802.11n Japan Compliant
Router Software
c860-universalk9-mz Universal image for Cisco 860 ISR Data Router Series
Access Point Software
ap801-k9w7-tar Autonomous software image for ap801